TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sundance, Inc.		01/25/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Children's Academy, Inc.	
Street Address:	8767 E Via de Ventura, Suite 200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3822576	THE SUNDANCE SCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802379307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4802540575

dbmackay@phoenixchildrensacademy.com Email:

Douglas MacKay **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8767 E. Via de Ventura, Suite 200 Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258 Address Line 4:

Douglas B. MacKay NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /DBM/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 2

900332927

source=Assignment of Sundance Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Sundance Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

BETWEEN:

SUNDANCE, INC.

(herein 'the Assignor')

and

PHOENIX CHILDREN'S ACADEMY, INC.

(herein 'the Assignee')

TRADEMARK:

the words:

THE SUNDANCE SCHOOL

registration:

3822576

serial no.:

77578342

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the Trademark described herein; and

WHEREAS the Assignor has merged all of its assets, including its intangible assets and Trademark with the Assignee; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to give effect to the transfer of those assets by completing this formal Assignment of Trademark.

NOW WITNESSETH that for the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows.

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark as listed above.
- 2 The Assignee is further granted, at the Assignee's expense, the right to register this Assignment and/or pursue the registration or re-registration or renewal of the Trademark under the applicable legislation.
- 3 The Assignor will execute any and all additional documents the Assignee may reasonably require in pursuance of this Assignment.

end of sections and paragraphs

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0439 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the parties hereto have duly attested by the signature of their duly authorized corporate officers this 25 day of January 2012.

SUNDANCE INC.

Douglas MacKay

President

PHOENIX CHILDREN'S ACADEMY. INC.

Douglas MacKay

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 07/31/2015